1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard EMI0001_FLLE2-PV • 7/20/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Chassis Mount DC EMI Filters for Photovoltaic Inverters
FLLE2 – PV, 600 VDC and 1,200 VDC, 25 – 2,500 A
Overview
These filters are adapted to attenuate high-frequency noise
that may degrade performance or a lifetime of photovoltaic

Temperature Range −40°C to 100°C −40°C to 100°C
Climate Category 40/100/21 40/100/21
Voltage Test P → P 1,300 VDC
P → E 1,300 VDC
P → P 3,000 VDC
P → E 3,600 VDC
Part Number Rated Current
at 55°C (A)
Power Loss
at 25°C/DC (W)
Weight
(kg)
FLLE2025AP(*)T3 25 4 1.3
FLLE2050AP(*)T5 50 6 1.8
FLLE2075AP(*)T5 75 10 2.0
FLLE2100AP(*)T6 100 15 2.5
FLLE2150AP(*)T7 150 20 3.0
FLLE2250AP(*)I1 250 10 10
FLLE2400AP(*)I1 400 15 15
FLLE2600AP(*)I1 600 25 25
FLLE2800AP(*)I1 800 30 30
FLLE21K0AP(*)I1 1,000 45 45
FLLE21K6AP(*)I1 1,600 70 70
FLLE22K5AP(*)I1 2,500 150 150
(*) To complete KEMET part number, insert V = Standard, X = Without Y capacitors
+
PE PE
PV

 U
 L1
 L2
 W
1
 W
2
 K
Part Number
Dimensions in mm Terminal block
L L1 L2 W W1 W2 H U Z K M
Wire Torque
(mm²) (Nm)
FLLE2025AP(*)T3 140 170 153 80 50 60 65 25 15 5.5 M5 1 – 10 1.2 – 1.5
FLLE2050AP(*)T5 170 200 183 95 60 75 80 37 19 6.5 M6 10 – 25 3 – 4
FLLE2075AP(*)T5 170 200 183 95 60 75 80 37 19 6.5 M6 10 – 25 3 – 4
FLLE2100AP(*)T6 190 220 203 125 90 100 95 40 43 6.5 M8 16 – 50 6 – 8
FLLE2150AP(*)T7 220 250 233 140 100 120 115 45 50 6.5 M10 35 – 95 15 – 20
(*) To complete KEMET part number, insert V = Standard, X = Without Y capacitors
Tolerances, if not stated, according to ISO 2768-c.